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Name
G. H. McKinley 
G. C. Scorgie 
R. C. Stevenson 
R.H. Adolf 
J. Danch 
D. G. Gellatly 
J. H. V. Dumouchel 
V. Loshny 
P. Bazowski 
R. A. Denham 
R. H. Redfern
L. M Healey 
A. C. Davy 
M. L. Morrison 
J. R. D. Wheeler 
D. Mulvenna 
J. G. Vincent 
J. A. G. Poissant 
J. V. Y. Aubry 
G. E. F. Baye 
R. G. Canart 
A. G. Anderson 
V. F. Stables 
T. I. L. Anderson 
J. D. Hugues 
B. Lefebvre 
W.G. Rohr 
K. A. McFadyen 
E. Corson 
L. F. J. Parker

Date 
June 
Jul. 
Jul. 
Jul. 
Jul. 
Jul. 
Jul. 
Jul.
Aug. 
Aug. 
Aug. 
Aug. 
Aug. 
Aug. 
Aug. 
Aug. 
Aug. 
Aug. 
Aug. 
Aug. 
Aug. 
Aug. 
Aug. 
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Aug. 
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Sept. 
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Rank
S/Sgt. 
S/Sgt. 
S/Sgt. 
S/Sgt. 
CpI. 
S/Sgt. 
Sgt. 
Sgt. 
D/Commr. 
Cpl.
Cpl. 
Sgt.
S/Sgt. 
S/Sgt. 
Cpl. 
S/Sgt. 
S/Sgt. 
S/Sgt. 
S/Sgt. 
Sgt. 
Sgt. 
S/Sgt. 
S/Sgt. 
S/S/M 
Cpl. 
S/Sgt. 
S/Sgt.
Cpl. 
Cpl. 
Cst.

Reg. No. 
18583 
16780 
17314 
17093 
18926 
18971 
18321 
18615 
0.486 
17470 
20361 
18125 
17138 
18192 
20133 
19872 
16060 
18489 
20611 
19940 
19445 
18145 
17773 
14219 
18706 
17416 
17939 
18451 
18931 
19425

Reg. No. 10962, ex-Cpl. John Bigham Kerr 
Osborne, 73, died August 19, 1978, at Victoria, 
B.C. He was born July 30, 1905, at Duluth, Min
nesota, and joined the Force on July 31, 1931, at 
Vancouver. Following recruit training he was 
posted to Regina, and subsequently to Montreal, 
Mansonville, Halifax, New Glascow, Sherbrooke, 
Chester and Liverpool. He was promoted to cor
poral on May 1, 1948, and retired to pension on 
October 21, 1956.

Reg. No. 10211, ex-Cpl. Alfred Wheldon King, 72, 
died September 11, 1978, at London, Ontario. He 
was born March 9, 1906, at Knaresborough, York
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D
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S.S.
E Dist. 2 
K 
K

30 
03 
03
11 
15
19 
27
31 
02 
01
01 
04
06 
07 
07
08 
11 
13
13 
15
16 
20
27 
28
28 
31
31 
01
27 
01

County, Eng., and joined the Force on July 10, 
1926, at Ottawa. Following recruit training at 
Depot Division, he was posted to Dawson, and 
subsequently to Granville, Vancouver, Hazelton, 
Aklavik, Arctic Red River, Rockcliffe, Niagara 
Falls at Pt. Lamton. At the outbreak of war in 
1939 he transferred to the No. 1 Provost Company 
and served overseas until being returned home, 
wounded, in 1945. He was promoted corporal on 
November 1, 1945, while in “A” Division, and 
was subsequently transferred to Rockcliffe, 
Souris, Borden and Charlottetown. He retired to 
pension on August 21, 1953.

retirements

The following members of the Force retired to pension during the period of June 30, 1978, to October 1, 1978.


