retirements

The following members of the Force retired to pension during the period of June 30, 1978, to October 1, 1978,

Reg. No.	Rank	Name	Div.	Date	
18583	S/Sgt.	G. H. McKinley	Н	June	30
16780	S/Sgt.	G. C. Scorgie	J	Jul.	03
17314	S/Sgt.	R. C. Stevenson	Н	Jul.	03
17093	S/Sgt.	R. H. Adolf	K	Jul.	11
18926	Cpl.	J. Danch	Н	Jul.	15
18971	S/Sgt.	D. G. Gellatly	E Dist. 2	Jul.	19
18321	Sgt.	J. H. V. Dumouchel	S. S.	Jul.	27
18615	Sgt.	V. Loshny	K	Jul.	31
0.486	D/Commr.	P. Bazowski	E	Aug.	02
17470	Cpl.	R. A. Denham	A	Aug.	01
20361	Cpl.	R. H. Redfern	K	Aug.	01
18125	Sgt.	L. M. Healey	K	Aug.	04
17138	S/Sgt.	A. C. Davy	Н	Aug.	06
18192	S/Sgt.	M. L. Morrison	E Dist. 2	Aug.	07
20133	Cpl.	J. R. D. Wheeler	D	Aug.	07
19872	S/Sgt.	D. Mulvenna	S.S.	Aug.	08
16060	S/Sgt.	J. G. Vincent	E Dist. 2	Aug.	11
18489	S/Sgt.	J. A. G. Poissant	C	Aug.	13
20611	S/Sgt.	J. V. Y. Aubry	C	Aug.	13
19940	Sgt.	G. E. F. Baye	D	Aug.	15
19445	Sgt.	R. G. Canart	H.O.	Aug.	16
18145	S/Sgt.	A. G. Anderson	H.Q.	Aug.	20
17773	S/Sgt.	V. F. Stables	H.Q.	Aug.	27
14219	S/S/M	T. I. L. Anderson	E Dist. 1	Aug.	28
18706	Cpl.	J. D. Hugues	Н	Aug.	28
17416	S/Sgt.	B. Lefebvre	K	Aug.	31
17939	S/Sgt.	W. G. Rohr	S.S.	Aug.	31
18451	Cpl.	K. A. McFadyen	E Dist. 2	Sept.	01
18931	Cpl.	E. Corson	K	Sept.	27
19425	Cst.	L. F. J. Parker	K	Oct.	01

OBITUARIES

Reg. No. 10962, ex-Cpl. John Bigham Kerr Osborne, 73, died August 19, 1978, at Victoria, B.C. He was born July 30, 1905, at Duluth, Minnesota, and joined the Force on July 31, 1931, at Vancouver. Following recruit training he was posted to Regina, and subsequently to Montreal, Mansonville, Halifax, New Glascow, Sherbrooke, Chester and Liverpool. He was promoted to corporal on May 1, 1948, and retired to pension on October 21, 1956.

Reg. No. 10211, ex-Cpl. Alfred Wheldon King, 72, died September 11, 1978, at London, Ontario. He was born March 9, 1906, at Knaresborough, York County, Eng., and joined the Force on July 10, 1926, at Ottawa. Following recruit training at Depot Division, he was posted to Dawson, and subsequently to Granville, Vancouver, Hazelton, Aklavik, Arctic Red River, Rockcliffe, Niagara Falls at Pt. Lamton. At the outbreak of war in 1939 he transferred to the No. 1 Provost Company and served overseas until being returned home, wounded, in 1945. He was promoted corporal on November 1, 1945, while in "A" Division, and was subsequently transferred to Rockcliffe, Souris, Borden and Charlottetown. He retired to pension on August 21, 1953.